CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS

Canvass Board of the City Council City Hall 2077 West Larpenteur Avenue

AGENDA

November 10, 2015 at 7:00 P.M.

A.	CALL TO ORDER:
В.	ROLL CALL: LINDSTROM HARRIS BROWN THUNDER LONG MERCER-TAYLOR
	STAFF PRESENT: THONGVANH
C.	POLICY ITEMS: 1. Canvassing Election Results
D.	INFORMATION/ANNOUNCEMENTS:
E.	COMMUNITY FORUM:
F.	ADJOURNMENT:

BLANK PAGE



REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION

Meeting Date	November 10, 2015
Agenda Item	Policy
Attachment	Results & Resolution
Submitted By	Sack Thongvanh, City Administrator

Item	Canvassing Election Results					
Description	The City is required to hold a meeting between November 6 th to November 13 th to accept and approve election results for the years that the City holds an election. I have attached a resolution to accept the results with certified results provided by Ramsey County Elections. Note: Unofficial Results Tuesday, November 3, 2015					
	Candidate Totals Percentage					
	Mayor					
	Lisa L. Mcdonald	95	17.46%			
	Peter Lindstrom	445	81.80%			
	Write-In	4	.74%			
	Council Member at Large (Elect 2)					
	Joe Brown Thunder	349	36.39%			
	Gordon Strom 171 17.83%					
	Randy Gustafson 244 25.44%					
	Tom Brace	190	19.81%			
	Write-In	5	.52%			
	Special Election Council Member at Large	27.	F0 (4.0)			
	Tony Fischer 276 59.61% Michael Tracy 181 39.09%					
	Write-In 6 1.30% Voters Registered: 3,072					
	voters Registered. 5,072					
Budget Impact	N/A					
Attachment(s)	 Certified Results from Ramsey County Elections* Resolution 15-41 Approving the 2015 Election Results 					

Families, Fields and Fair

Action(s) Requested	Staff would recommend approval of Resolution 15-41 Approving the 2015
	Election Results.

^{*}Certified Election Results will be available as an addendum November 9, 2015.

BLANK PAGE

Abstract of Votes Cast In the Precincts of the City of Falcon Heights State of Minnesota at the Municipal General Election Held Tuesday, November 3, 2015

as compiled from the official returns.

Summary of Totals City of Falcon Heights Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	3072
Number of persons registered on Election Day	16
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	12
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	0
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0
Total number of persons voting	565

Summary of Totals City of Falcon Heights Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (Falcon Heights)

NP WI

LISA L. MCDONALD WRITE-IN** PETER LINDSTROM

445

Council Member at Large (Falcon Heights) (Elect 2)

NP NP NP NP WI

JOE BROWN THUNDER GORDON STROM RANDY GUSTAFSON TOM BRACE WRITE-IN** 171 244 190

Special Election for Council Member at Large (Falcon Heights)

NP NP WI

TONY FISCHER MICHAEL TRACY WRITE-IN** 276

181

Detail of Election Results City of Falcon Heights Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting
62 0060 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-1	1461	4	230
62 0070 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-2	1611	12	335
City of Falcon Heights Total:	3072	16	565

Detail of Election Results City of Falcon Heights Tuesday, November 3, 2015 Municipal General Election

Office Title: Mayor (Falcon Heights)

Precinct	NP LISA L. MCDONALD	NP PETER LINDSTROM	WI WRITE-IN**
62 0060 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-1	19	194	3
62 0070 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-2	76	251	1
Total:	95	445	4

Office Title: Council Member at Large (Falcon Heights) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP JOE BROWN THUNDER	NP GORDON STROM	NP RANDY GUSTAFSON	NP TOM BRACE	WI WRITE-IN**
62 0060 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-1	133	64	122	66	3
62 0070 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-2	216	107	122	124	2
Total:	349	171	244	190	5

Office Title: Special Election for Council Member at Large (Falcon Heights)

Precinct	NP TONY FISCHER	NP MICHAEL TRACY	WI WRITE-IN**
62 0060 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-1	93	89	4
62 0070 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-2	183	92	2
Total:	276	181	6

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specific office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question v	ed the na	ames of the persons rece , at the Municipal General	ving votes and the Election held on Tu	number of vo	otes received by ember 3, 2015	each
As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned the Heights Clerk. Witness our official signature at	to, filed, in	opened, and canvassed,	and now remaining _ County this	on file in the	office of the Cit ay of	y of Falcon ,
Member of canvassing board		-				
Member of canvassing board		-				
Member of canvassing board		-				
Member of canvassing board		-				
Member of canvassing board		-				
Member of canvassing board		-				
Member of canvassing board		-				

State of Minnesota City of Falcon Heights	
I, a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the v	_, Clerk of the City of Falcon Heights do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be only cotes cast in the City of Falcon Heights Municipal General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015.
Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of	, 2015.
·	

CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS COUNCIL RESOLUTION

November 10, 2015

No. 15-41	
RESOLUTION APPROVING ABSTRACT OF OF THE CITY OF FALCON HEIGHTS ST GENERAL ELECTION HELD TUES	ATE OF MINNESOTA AT THE
WHEREAS, the City of Falcon Heights held a mu and	nicipal election on November 3, 2015;
WHEREAS, the abstract of votes cast are attached	and incorporated into this resolution;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the I members of the canvassing board, approve the abresolution.	0 ,
Passed and Adopted by the Council on this 10 th d	lay of November, 2015.
Moved by: Approved	l by: Peter Lindstrom Mayor
LINDSTROM In Favor Attested by BROWN THUNDER HARRIS Against LONG MERCER-TAYLOR	oy: Sack Thongvanh City Administrator